#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Capital Franchise Finance Corporation		04/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wingstop Restaurants Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 E Arapaho Road, Suite 150	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2401077	THE WING EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	2422672	WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS	
Registration Number:	2121699	WING-STOP	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0286 \$90.00 2404077

900159306

Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	04/09/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release 1#page1.tif source=Trademark Release 1#page2.tif source=Trademark Release 1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0287

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2010, by **GE CAPITAL FRANCHISE FINANCE CORPORATION,** in its capacity as lender ("GE Franchise").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, GE Franchise and Wingstop Restaurants Inc., a Texas corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2004 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to GE Franchise in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to GE Franchise, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2004, at Reel 2838, Frame 0190; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"):
  - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
  - (ii) the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violation thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0288 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE CAPITAL FRANCHISE FINANCE

CORPORATION

Name:

Title

Trademark Release and Reassignment

# SCHEDULE 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	REG./APP. NUMBER	REG./APP. DATE
THE WING EXPERT	2401077	10/31/00
WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS	2422672	1/23/01
WING-STOP	2121699	12/16/97

Trademark Release and Reassignment

**RECORDED: 04/09/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0290